(3) Involvement of taxpayer in economic activity which gave rise to tax liability.

(e) No appeal of denial. The decision by the Commission to decline a proposed Settlement Agreement settlement agreement is final
and is not appealable.
(f) Court approval required. If the amount of the tax liability to be abated exceeds Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)
$25,000, the Settlement Agreement settlement agreement requires the approval of a judge of the district court of Oklahoma County.
(g) Resubmission of application. If a taxpayer has previously submitted an application for a Settlement Agreement and that
application was not accepted, the taxpayer may apply at a later date if financial conditions have changed, or to submit additional